PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5915397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISOTHRIVE LLC	10/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISOTHRIVE INC.
Street Address:	2165 TOYON DRIVE
City:	HEALDSBURG
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95448

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62280026
Application Number:	15409223
Application Number:	62320873
Application Number:	16092362
Application Number:	62368851
Application Number:	62375345
Application Number:	16320702
Application Number:	62419123
Application Number:	62419145
Application Number:	16347407
Application Number:	62041006
Application Number:	62151404
Application Number:	14833094
Application Number:	15505536
Application Number:	62596186
Application Number:	60471942
Application Number:	10848981
Application Number:	11862499
PCT Number:	US2017013957
PCT Number:	US2017027013

PATENT REEL: 051624 FRAME: 0765

505868569

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2017044387
PCT Number:	US2017060417
PCT Number:	US2015046441
PCT Number:	US2018064480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4526.*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE VOTH
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Voth/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=4526 - Change of Name#page1.tif source=4526 - Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051624 FRAME: 0766

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ISOTHRIVE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5437093 8100 SR# 20197846004

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203910477

Date: 10-31-19

PATENT REEL: 051624 FRAME: 0767



December 4, 2019

IRS
Entity Department
333 West Pershing Road
Mailstop 6055 S-2
Kansas City, MO 64108

To Whom it May Concern,

This letter is to inform you that ISOThrive LLC has converted from a multi-member LLC to a C Corp and is now ISOThrive Inc. Please update our records to show that ISOThrive Inc. is to be treated as a C Corp for tax purposes. The effective date of the conversion is October 31, 2019. The EIN remains the same and is 46-4127917.

A copy of the documentation from the incorporation is enclosed.

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact me at info@isothrive.com or 855-552-5572. ...

Sincerely

Jack Oswald, CEO